
SATURDAYNATIONAL OCTOBER 1]

UN ee?
6. Oa.m. i on the air for NEWS
FROM ‘NDON

7,.0 NEWs FROM LONDON
7.30 (appro, , Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
9% 0 "Entertuiners All"
10. O DWevotiouul service
10.20 ."For My Lady": The world’s greataflists, Enrico Caruso, the greattenor
10.45 "Just Answers to Correspondents,"

by Major F. YW. Lampen11, Q "Domestic Harmony"
11.156 -Music While You Work
12, 0 Commentary on the Auckland Raoc-
ing Ciub’s meeting, relayed fromEllerslie Racecourse (12.15 p.m.,NEWS FROM LONDON)15 Headline News and Views

O "Rhythm in Relays"
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results

6. 0 Children’s session ‘ coueerene.D6.46 Dinner music (6.15. NEWS FRO
, LONDON and Topical Taik):"Suite of Serenades’ (Herbert); "LotusFlowers" (Ohisen); "Marionettes" (Glazou-nov); "Reminiscences of Chopin’; ‘‘Greet-ings to Vienna" (Siede); "From the WeishHills" (Lewis); "La Czarine’ (Ganne);"Humoreske" (Dvorak); ‘‘March of theDwar/s’’ (Grieg); "Ballroom Memories"(Robrecht); ""Musette" (Gluck); "Kunz Re-vivals, No. 6°; ‘Simple — Confession"(Thome); "Variations" (Chaminade).7. 0 Local news service7.16 Topical Talk from:-the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Buccaneers Male Octet,
"Armourer’s Song"

DeKoven
"Tt Takes a Long Pull to Get
There" .......: sorseeenee GErshwin

7.37 Studio recital by Theo andEric McLellan in piano and
bass sol re
Piano, Ballade, Op. 10 No. 1

Brahms
Bass, "Ho, Jolly Jenkin"

Sullivan"Limehouse" .......... Hyden
Piano, Nocturne, Op. 27, No.
1 a Chopin
Bass, "I Got a Robe"

Burleigh"Brian of Glenaar" eiga
Piano, "Goldfish" .... Debussy

8. 4 Rosario Bourdon String En-
semble, :

Polonaise 000 Beethoven
"Une Larme" :

Moussorgsky
8. 7 Studio recital by Phyllis
; Littler (soprano),
Sometimes in Summer"

Sterndale Bennett"If Music be the Food of
BIIUOT popecseescnentas;dice: AEMVEES"Nell Gwyn’s Song" .... Roze."If There Were Dreams to.
Sell" a Ireland
"See Where My Love A-may-
ing Goes" .....0.00000.... Lidgey

8.19 Mischa Violin (violin),
Andantino .......csce0e0 Martini
"Indian Lament" .... Dvorak
Spanish Serenade |

: Glazounov
8.29 Studio recital by Sam Duncan
(tenor),"Bileen Alannah" .... Thomas
"Meeting of the Waters" :

trad.
"She is Far From the Land"

Lambert
"Molly Bawn" Perttiiitiis Lover

8.41 Albert Ketelbey and his Con-
cert Orchestra,
"Three Fanciful Etchings"
BRICO: sesorstelenicdasiie«. Ketelbey
Station notices
NBS newsreel: A digest of
the day’s, news
BBC news commentary
Variety, featuring Evelyn
MacGregor, Walter Preston,
H. Robinson Cleaver, Patricia
Rossborough, Mabel France
and Percy Edgar
10. 0 Sports results

10.10 Ray Noble and His Orchestra
11. 0.NEWS FROM LONDON fol-
lowed by meditation music

11.30 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 34] m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
7-45 "Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"8.0 Overture8.30 "The Adventures of Marco Polo"
8.45 Interlude
8.30 Filmland memories: Gracie Fieldsin "Queen of Hearts"9.40 Finale
10.30 Close down

DiZiM Be
1. Op.m. Band music, numbers fromthe shows and musical comedies2. 0 Piano. piano-accordion and organselections
4. 0 Light orchestral, vocal, and popu-lar medleys6. 0 edg orchestral and popular num-ers
6.36 Signal preparation for the AirForce
7. 0 Sports results by Gordon Hutter7.30 Orchestral music8.0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

2 Y , 570 ke. 526m.
In the event of Parliament beingbroadcast this programme will betransmitted by 2YC. Usual hours of
Parliament, 10:30 a.m. to 4 p.m., and2.30 to 5.30
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON7.0 NEWS FROM LONDON

7.30 Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
9. O Morning variety

9.40
10.10
10.25

10.40

11. 0

11.15
12. 0

1.15
2. 0

Music while you work
Devotional service
‘Popular melodies
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
For My Lady: "One Good Deed a
Day"
"Our Animal Friends: The Shep-herd’s Dog," by Mrs, Mary Scott
Something for everybody
Lunch music (12.145 p.m, NEWS
FROM LONDON)
Headline news and views
Saturday Matinee
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals4.0 Sports results
Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROMLONDON and Topical Talk):"Medley oF Paso Dobles’’; "Sing Me aLove Song"; "The Stars and Stripes For-ever" (Sousa) ; "Sweet Memories"’ "TheFlower Girl" (Padilla); "At the Hunt neu(arr. Foort);"April Smiles" (Depret); *Eriskay Love Lilt" (Kennedy-Fraser);
Me and Love" (Stolz); "Sailing Along""Ye Merry Blacksmiths" (Belton); Old’Time Waliz Medley."
7. O Official news service
7.15 "Britain Speaks"
7.28107.30 Time signals

7.30 Reserved*7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Mastersingers in "Melo-
dious Memories"8.1 "Cappy. Ricks"

8.25 "The Naughty ’Nineties":
Sentiment, comedy, tragedy.

\ « The NBS takes you back to
a music: hall perfermance of
the year 1895, starring
Beatrice Kay (soubrette),
The Elm City Four,
Ray Black and his Orchestra

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 NBS newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news

9.15 BBC news commentary
9.25 Old time dance programme by
Henry Rudolph’s Players
10. 0 Sports results

10.10 Continuation of old time
dance

11. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON fol-
lowed by meditation music11.30 CLOSE DOWN

BYC |WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-table
6. O Musical menu
6.35 Signal preparation for the AirForce
7. Q After dinner music

8. 0 Classicana, featuring at 8.12, theGrand Symphony Orchestra, Paris,
Playing "Suite Algerienne"’ (Saint-
Saens); and at 9.30, Marguerite
Long and Symphony Orchestralaying Concerto (Ravel)10. 0 ariety10.30 Close down

VAD) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. "You Asked For it" sessionsFrom listeners to listeners10. 0 Close down

CNY[53 NEW, PLYMOUT
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and reviews8. 0 Music, mirth and melody9. 0 Station notices9.2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

Y Hl 750 ke. 395 m.
7. Oam. NEWS FROM LONDON7.30 Breakfast session
8.45-9.0 NEWS FROM LONDON
1. 0 Morning programme0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music (12.15NEWS FROM LONDON)1.15 Headline News and Views5. O Dance music in strict tempo5.30 For the Children: "The Adventuregof Marco Polo"
5.45 Light music6. 0 ‘"Evergreens of Jazz’?6.16 NEWS FROM LONDON and Topeical Talk
6.45 Cricket results
7. 0 After-dinner music7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 "The Woman in White"8.0 The BBC Symphony Orchestra,"The Silken ~Ladder" overture
(Rossini)8.3 The Madrigal Singers, -h WeAnd Chant It," "Now is the Monthof Maying"’ (Morley), "Come Again
Sweet Love" (Dowland), "HarkAll Ye Lovely Saints" (Weelkes)8.16 Julio Martinez Oyanguren (guitar)"Rondo" (Ferandiere)8.18 Robert Radford (bass).8.22 Paris Symphony Orchestra, "TheCarnival of Animals" (excerpts)(Saint-Saens)

8.31 Esther Coleman (contralto)8.37 Louis Kentner (piano), "NailaValse" (Delibes)8.45 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)8.54 The Boston Promenade Orchestra,"Dance of.the Camorristi’"’ (WolfeFerrari), "Malaguena" (Lecuona)9.0 NBS newsreel: A digest of theday’s news
9.15 BBC news commentary9.25 "Thrills"
9.40 Medleys from the Shows
10. 0 Close down

2} Y N 920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. " Listeners’ Own Session"8.0 London Palladium Orchestra,"Gaiety Memories"8.10 "The Nuisance"
8.45 Light recitals
8. 1 Dance music
9.30 Swing session10. 0 Close down

[ eaeea).* biaaagne
7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.16 ‘Singapore Spy"7.40 Irish and Scottish numbers
8. 0 Boston Promenade Orchestra, Rayemond Newell and chorus
8.30 Dance programme
10. 0 Close down

3

These are correct as we to
press. hoa" ase ute alterationsannouncedover the air,
Allprogrammesin this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprinted
without permission.

"PRINCE
IGOR"

On Friday even
ing, October 10,the exciting
music of Boro
din's "Prince
Igor" will be
heard from 1YA
("Vladimir's
Aria") and from
2YA (the "Bal
let Dances")


